

Groton Township Newsletter



From the Board of Trustees

In the upcoming General Election on November 7, 2023 there will be a 2-mil Tax Levy on the ballot. This is a Renewal Tax for Groton Township, which keeps the tax rate the same as it currently exists. NO NEW TAXES

These monies are used for the General Operations of Groton Township. This is a five (5) year Levy which expires in tax year 2023, the renewal will be collected in 2024 tax year.







<u>Trustees</u>

Dennis Schreiner 419-271-4601

Renee Schoen 419-217-5693

Ron Brown 419-217-1810 Fiscal Officer

Nancy Funni 419-483-7840

<u>Fire Chief & Road Dept.</u> Kerry Jett 419-483-7840 (Twp) 419-656-1247 (Cell) **Zoning Inspector**

Teresa Jarrett 419-483-7840 (Twp) 419-271-3259 (Cell)

<u>Dept Liaisons</u> Dennis Schreiner—Road Dept Renee Schoen—Deyo Cemetery Ron Brown—Fire Dept

The Groton Township Trustees meet the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month beginning at 7:00 p.m. at the Groton Township Complex—9414 Portland Road—Castalia Ohio 44824.

Visit Our Website: grotontwp.com



Groton Township 9414 Portland Road Castalia OH 44824